505484210 05/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5531014

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PETER JAMES			03/10/2015		
KEITH FOSTER			03/10/2015		
JOHN CHADDOCK			03/10/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SYNTA	XIN LIMITED			
Street Address:	BARTO	N LANE			
Internal Address:	UNITS	4-10, THE QUADRANT			
City:	ABING	DON, OXFORDSHIRE			
State/Country:		D KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	OX14 3	YS			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16416435			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided	16416435 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> INDOCKET@BTLAW.COM GENE YAO 1000 N. WEST STREET SUITE 1500	t via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	16416435 the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen INDOCKET@BTLAW.COM GENE YAO 1000 N. WEST STREET SUITE 1500 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-105	t via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided :	16416435 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen INDOCKET@BTLAW.COM GENE YAO 1000 N. WEST STREET SUITE 1500 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-105 75874-295559	t via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided :	16416435 the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen INDOCKET@BTLAW.COM GENE YAO 1000 N. WEST STREET SUITE 1500 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-105	t via US Mail.		

source=AssignmentInventorsTolpsen#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049229 FRAME: 0976

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

ASSIGNMENT OF AN APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21027/103354

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR

Peter JAMES

U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO. (If known)

WHEREAS, we,

Peter JAMES	, residing in	Abingdon Oxon, GB ,
Keith FOSTER	, residing in	Abingdon Oxon, GB ,
John CHADDOCK	, residing in	Abingdon Oxon, GB ,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under U.S. Application Serial Number 14/422,574

International Application No.

the specification of which was filed on

August 27, 2013 , as

PCT/GB2013/052243 , and which is entitled

FUSION PROTEINS AND METHODS FOR TREATING, PREVENTING OR AMELIORATING PAIN

(Title of the Invention)

AND WHEREAS	Syntaxin Limited	, a corporation having an
	Units 4-10, The Quadrant, Barton Lane, A	Abingdon Oxoforshire OX14
office and place of business at	3YS, GB	

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the

> PATENT REEL: 035697 FRAME: 0923 PATENT REEL: 049929 FRAME: 0973

Assignment of an Application U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/422,574 Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

18.03.2015

DATE

Hor Sano

(Signature of Peter JAMES)

DATE

(Signature of Keith FOSTER)

DATE

(Signature of John CHADDOCK)

PATENT REEL: 035697 FRAME: 0924 PATENT REEL: 049929 FRAME: 0978

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

ASSIGNMENT OF AN APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 21027/103354

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR

Peter JAMES

U.S. APPLICATION SERIAL NO. (IF known)

WHEREAS, we,

 Peter JAMES	, residing in	Abingdon Oxon, GB	2
 Keith FOSTER	, residing in	Abingdon Oxon, GB	,
 John CHADDOCK	, residing in	Abingdon Oxon, GB	,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for

Letters Patent of the United States under U.S. Application Serial Number 14/422,574 ,

the specification of which was filed on International Application No.

August 27, 2013 , as

PCT/GB2013/052243 , and which is entitled

FUSION PROTEINS AND METHODS FOR TREATING, PREVENTING OR AMELIORATING PAIN

(Title of the Invention)

AND WHEREAS	Syntaxin Limited	, a corporation having an
	Units 4-10, The Quadrant, Barton Lane, Abingdon Oxoforshire OX14	
office and place of business at	3YS, GB	

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the

> PATENT REEL: 035697 FRAME: 0925 PATENT REEL: 049929 FRAME: 0949

Assignment of an Application U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/422,574 Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

DATE

10.03.2015

DATE

10.03.201.5

DATE

(Signature of Peter JAMES)

(Signature of Keith FOSTER)

(Signature of John CHADDOCK)

RECORDED: 05/22/2015

RECORDED: 06/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 035697 FRAME: 0926 PATENT REEL: 049929 FRAME: 0986